Filed:07/16/2019 13:45:06 First Judicial District, Bonner County Michael W Rosedale, Clerk of the Court By: Deputy Clerk - Rasor, Sandra

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF BONNER

IN RE: PREFILING ORDER DECLARING VEXATIOUS LITIGANT, PURSUANT TO I.C.A.R. 59) CASE NO. CV09-18-1544)
PETER C. JENSEN, an individual,	 FINAL PREFILING ORDER DESIGNATING PETER C. JENSEN A VEXATIOUS LITIGANT
Plaintiff, vs.	
CHERYL PIEHL, an individual, JERRY CLEMONS, an individual GLEN BAILEY, an individual, JEFF CONNOLLY, an individual, And DAN MCDONALD, an individual,))))
Defendants.)

This matter having previously come before this Court upon the referral by Judge Buchanan to declare the Plaintiff, Peter C. Jensen IV a vexatious litigant, and this Court having previously issued a Proposed Order Designating Peter C. Jensen IV A Vexatious Litigant on June 24, 2019; and the Plaintiff being so notified in said Proposed Prefiling Order that he would have fourteen (14) days to file a written response to the same; and the Court having received no written response from the Plaintiff Peter C. Jensen IV:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that pursuant to Idaho Administrative Rule 59 the Plaintiff, PETER C. JENSEN IV, is hereby declared to be a

vexatious litigant. The said PETER C. JENSEN is prohibited from filing any new litigation in the courts of the State of Idaho without first obtaining leave of a judge of the court where the litigation is proposed to be filed.

SO ORDERED this 16th day of July, 2019

Signed: 7/16/2019 01:37 PM

RICH CHRISTENSEN

Administrative District Judge

First Judicial District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this date I served a copy of the attached to:

William Steven Wilson

✓ By E-mail

prosefile@bonnercountyid.gov

Peter Christian Jensen, IV

✓ By mail

76 South Main Street

Malad City, ID 83252

Clerk of the Supreme Court

√ By E-mail

Supremecourtdocuments.@idcourts.net

Dated: Signed: 7/16/2019 01:45 PM